## L08 0000 22404

(Requestor's Name)						
		,				
(Ac	ldress)	•				
(Ac	(Address)					
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phone	= #)				
<b>—</b>	<b>—</b>	<b>—</b>				
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL .				
(Bı	siness Entity Nar	ne)				
(Do	cument Number)	•				
Certified Copies Certificates of Status						
Consist testerations to	F0: O#:					
Special Instructions to	riling Officer.					
		İ				
100	(6)	,				
189 %	2548	671				
		<del></del>				

Office Use Only



500161216395

10/05/03--01052--020 \*\*60.00

FILE D
2009 OCT 26 AM II: 3
SECRETARY OF STATE

M. THOMAS

OCF 2 7 2009

**EXAMINER** 

108-22404



October 7, 2009

JERRY L STARKEY 1415 PANTHER LANE NAPLES, FL 34109

SUBJECT: ARESCO, LLC Ref. Number: L08000022404

We have received your document for ARESCO, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$60.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name you are requesting is unavailable, since it has been previously requested by another individual and the document was returned to the individual for corrections and has not yet been resubmitted.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days by your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6097.

Marsha Thomas Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 309A00032353

## **COVER LETTER**

Division of Co	rporations		
SUBJECT:	ARI	ESCO, LLC	
	Name of Lim	ited Liability Company	
The enclosed Articles o	f Amendment and fee(s) are su	bmitted for filing.	
Please return all corresp	ondence concerning this matter	to the following:	
		JERRY L STARKEY	,,, <u>,</u>
•		Name of Person	
	REAL ESTAT	E PARTNERS INTERNATIO	ONAL 1
	NAL TALLAHASSEE, FLORIE		
	1	415 PANTHER LANE	調るに
		Address	SSE TO THE SE
		NAPLES, FL 34109	FEST
		City/State and Zip Code	ORIE 37
		JS@REPTRS.COM to be used for future annual report notifice	tion)
For further information	concerning this matter, please o	eali:	·
***************************************	RY L STARKEY	at ( 239 ) 5	14-4001
Name	or Person	Area Code & Dayume 1	ctepnone Number
Enclosed is a check for	the following amount:		
\$25.00 Fiting Fee	\$30.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$55.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	\$60.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

MAILING ADDRESS:

TO:

Registration Section

Registration Section
Division of Corporations
P.O. Box 6327
Tallahassee, FL 32314

STREET/COURIER ADDRESS:

Registration Section
Division of Corporations
Clifton Building
2661 Executive Center Circle
Tallahassee, FL 32301

## James D. Cullen, P.A.

Legal Professional Association

**Business Law** 

James D. Cullen, Jr. Admitted in Florida

P.O. Box 770731 Naples, Florida 34107

Corporations

Telephone: 239.851.4741 jimcullen@jdcullenlaw.com

Securities

October 22, 2009

Division of Corporations Marsha Thomas Regulatory Specialist II PO Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Re:

Article of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation

for ARESCO, LLC

Ref Number L08000022404

Dear Ms. Thomas:

Enclosed is a copy of your letter dated October 7, 2009 rejecting the Article of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation of ARESCO, LLC because the name had been previously requested by another person. I was the person who requested the name REAL ESTATE BROKERS INTERNATIONAL LLC. At one time my client requested that I file and application for that Delaware entity to conduct business in Florida. My client has changed his mind. On even day herewith I notified Ms. Culligan of your office that I was abandoning the Application by a Foreign LLC for Authorization to transact Business in Florida for REAL ESTATE BROKERS INTERNATIONAL LLC.

As a result of the abandonment of the application to conduct business in Florida by REAL ESTATE BROKERS INTERNATIONAL LLC, I believe the reason for your rejection of the Article of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation for ARESCO, LLC are satisfied. Please accept the enclosed Article of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation for ARESCO, LLC and process the same at your earliest convenience. Please call me with any questions.

Very truly yours.

ames D. Cullen

**Enclosures** 

## ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

	ARESC	O, LLC			
(Name of the Limited (A	Liability Compa Florida Limited I	ny as it now apper liability Company)	rs on our records.)		
The Articles of Organization for this Limited Lin Florida document number L08000022	ability Company		MARCH 3,200		
This amendment is submitted to amend the follo	wing:				
A. If amending name, enter the new name of	the limited liah	ility company he	<u>re</u> :	•	
REAL ESTAT	E BROKERS	INTERNATIO	NAL, LLC		
The new name must be distinguishable and end with "L.L.C."	the words "Limi	ited Liability Comp	any," the designation	"LLC" or the abbreviation	
Enter new principal offices address, if applica	ble:	1415 PANTI	HER LANE	TO BE BEET	
(Principal office address MUST BE A STREET ADDRESS)		NAPLES, FL	. 34109		
				SE OF THE COLUMN TO THE COLUMN	
Enter new mailing address, if applicable:  (Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE BOX)				ERS INTERNATION	
		1415 PANTHER LANE			
		NAPLES, FL 34109			
B. If amending the registered agent and/o registered agent and/or the new registered off  Name of New Registered Agent:		<u>c</u> :	our records, <u>ente</u>	r the name of the new	
	1415 PANTHER LANE				
New Registered Office Address:	1410 FANT		nter Florida street d	address	
•	NAPLES		34109		
	City		, Florida	Zip Code	
New Registored Agent's Signature, if changing Re	gistered Agent:			•	
I hereby accept the appointment as registered	agent and agn	ee to act in this c	apacity. I further	agree to comply with	

the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S. Or, if this document is being filed to merely reflect a change in the registered office address, I hereby confirm that the limited liability company has been notified in writing of this change.

If Changing Registered Agent, Signature of New Registered Agent

Page 1 of 2

If ame ding the Managers or Managing Members on our records, enter the title, name, and address of each Manager or May aging Member being added or removed from our records:

MGR = Manager MGRM = Managing Member Type of Action Address <u>Title</u> Name MGF\_ STARKEY, ADRIA 3695 NELSONS WALK ☐ Add NAPLES FL 34102 ✓ Remove STARKEY, JERRY MGF:\_ 1415 PANTHER LANE V Add NAPLES, EL 34109 Remove MGR CURTIN, MIKE 1415 PANTHER LANE Add [2] NAPLES EL 34109 Remove Add Remove Bernove Rinove D. If amending any other information, enter change(s) here: (Attach additional sheets, if necessary) OCTOBER 1ST D: ted\_ 2009 signature of a member or authorized representative of a member JERRY STARKEY Typed or printed name of signee

Page 2 of 2

Filing Fee: \$25.00

7 111